A.P.N. No.: 1319-03-110-012
R.P.T.T. \$0.00
File No.: 1527124 SA
Recording Requested By:

Stewart Title Company

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:
John Wahl
968 Fairway Dr
Gardnerville, NV 89460

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00
\$40.00 Pgs=3 01/25/2022 09:30 AM
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER E05

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Dawn Lewis Wahl, spouse of Grantee for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Self and Convey to John Wahl, a Married man as his sole and separate property, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

*SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

IT IS THE EXPRESS INTENT OF THE GRANTOR, BEING THE SPOUSE OF THE GRANTEE, TO CONVEY ALL RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST OF THE GRANTOR, COMMUNITY OR OTHERWISE, IN AND TO THE HEREIN DESCRIBED PROPERTY TO THE GRANTEE AS GRANTEE'S SOLE AND SEPARATE PROPERTY.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 1-17-2022

Dawn Lewis Wahl	
State of Vevada	_/ /
County of) Daglas	1
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 17 day of Savay By: Dawn Lewis Wahl	, 2022
Signature: Notary Public CYNTHIA HAGO	CADO
My commission expires: 3.12.2025 No: 21-3540-05 - Expires Me	uglas County
	14, 2023

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

The real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

PARCEL 1:

Lot 45, as shown on the Final Subdivision Map Palnned Unit Development PD 04-001 for EAGLE RIDGE AT GENOA, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on July 29, 2005 in Book 0705, Page 13949, as Document No. 650856.

PARCEL 2:

An easement for ingress and egress over Private Streets and Common Areas as shown and delineated on said Map.



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

 Assessor Parcel Number 	er(s)				Λ
a) <u>1319-03-110-012</u>				/	
b)				/	\
				1	
d)					\ \
2. Type of Property:		·			
a.⊠ Vacant Land	b.□ Single Fam. Res.	FOR R	ECORDER	RS OPTIONA	L USE ONLY
c.□ Condo/Twnhse	d. ☐ 2-4 Plex			Pag	e:
e.⊟ Apt. Bldg.	f. 🗆 Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of	f Recording		
g. 🗆 Agricultural	h. ☐ Mobile Home	Notes:			_
☐ Other					
3. a. Total Value/Sales Price	ce of Property	\$			
	osure Only (value of proper	ty) ()	
c. Transfer Tax Value:		\$		1	
d. Real Property Transfe	er Tax Due	\$		_\	
		/			
4. If Exemption Claimed		1)	1	
	iption per NRS 375.090, Se			/	
b. Explain Reason for	Exemption: Spouse de	eding off with	no conside	eration	
				/	
5. Partial Interest: Perce					
The undersigned declares					
and NRS 375.110, that the					
and can be supported by d					
Furthermore, the parties ag					
additional tax due, may res					
to NRS 375.030, the Buyer	and Seller shall be jointly	and severally	rilable for a	any additiona	ıı amount owed.
s: / /4-	-	_ _		<u></u>	
Signature		Capacity	ES	crow	
, \		1 1			
Signature	\	Capacity	G	rantee	
]]			
SELLER (GRANTOR) INF	OPMATION	BUVER	CDANTEE) INFORMA	TION
(REQUIRED)	CRIMATION	BUILK	(REQUI		TION
Print Name: Dawn Lewis	Mahi	Print Nar	ne: John V		
Address: 968 Fairway DR		Address: 968 Fairway Dr			
City: Gardnerville		City: G	ardnerville	way Di	
-	Zip: 89460		NV	Zip:	89460
	p. <u>55 155</u>	_ 5.0.0.		£.p.	30 100
COMPANY/PERSON REC	QUESTING RECORDING	required if n	ot seller o	r buver)	
	le Company	Escrow #			
Address: 1362 Hwy 395					
City: Gardnerville	/ /	State:	NV	Zip:	89410

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED